CJX2F Series AC Contactor
1  Product overview
2  Type designation
CJX2F series AC contactor (hereinafter referred to as contactor) is mainly used in AC 50Hz or 60Hz circuit
with a rated working voltage up to 1000V and with a rated working current up to 800A for remote power-
on and power-off of circuit, and can be combined with the appropriate thermal overload relay to form an
electromagnetic starter for protection of the circuit that overload may occur.
Available standards: IEC 60947-4-1.
Derived code, Z means DC operated contactor; N means the number of
poles of directional contactor (4 poles; 3 poles if no letter)
Indicate the rated operating current at the rated working voltage 380V
under AC-3 use category
Series code
Design code.
AC contactor
Number of NC auxiliary contacts
Number of NO auxiliary contacts
(combinations see Table 2) auxiliary contact
20 indicates a delay range 0.1 to 3s
22 indicates a delay range 0.1 to 30s
24 indicates a delay range 10 to 180s
2 indicates power-on delay; 3 indicates power-off delay
Air time-delay auxiliary contact
3  Product parameters
3.1 Main specifications of contactor
3.1.1  Divided according to the current grade: 115A, 150A, 185A, 225A, 265A, 330A, 400A, 500A, 630A,
and 800A.
3.1.2  Divided according to the rated control power voltage Us of the contactor coil: AC 50HZ OR 60HZ,
AC110V(115V), AC220V(230V), AC380V(400V); DC110V, DC220V.
3.2 Main parameters and technical performance indexes of contactor see (Table 1).
Table 1
Contactor
model
Free air
resistive
current (A)
Rated operating
 current AC-3(A)
Max. power of the
controllable three-phase
squirrel cage motor (KW)
Electrical
life AC-3
(10,000
times)
Model & Spec.
of matched fuse
Mechanical
life
(10,000
times)
Operating
frequency
AC-3
times / h
Rated
insulation
voltage
Ui (V)
C014
C
on
tro
l D
ev
ic
es
Stock Code
605066
Control Devices
CJX2F Series AC Contactor
3.3 Model, specifications and parameters of auxiliary contacts (see Table 2).
3.6 Coordination with short-circuit protective device (SCPD).